SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

TP mlorgen Chese. Bonk VS Troy < e lisey ek,
NO._/~ 6"  ED NO/293-0F JO DATI/TIME OF SALE §-33-2% 0230

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 246,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $§ 37,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  S17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S 16,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S & 00
NOTARY $ /.00
TOTAL s okt sk foskok ook ook dokok ¢ b’ p

WEB POSTING 2335 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. A8 YBS S
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES A7 S75.00

TOTAL *skorsskisttssok ks tnfonk /01?0‘{2

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)  &¢  $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 27 S HsO

TOTAL #Fssmskaorikdofkskonnsts ¢ g"{zl SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 3o § A</, 60
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S o
DELINQUENT 20 50 SH%a0,91
Q TOTAL ek soktoon i ok sk ok o ek ok g 2657/), ”“//

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWLER 20 h
WATER 20 $
TOYT AL, % % ok ok sk okt st s ook koo Ao § = O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S /76,00
MISC. S_ _
S

TOTAL %% ket kot ok ook ook ok § - O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s £ 544,73



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S RCAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

D b o Cltwe _Swide VS @y + ﬂ"?f/f.%l"rs'{r ek

NO. /[-oX ED NO. /295 0/ _ D
DATETIME OF SALE: 5~ 2 3-0%5" @750

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) '13__5/} [ M’? o0

POUNDAGE 2% OF BID 5 G000

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

-
MISC. COSTS s  J5000
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /7/4,73
PURCHASER(S);
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:_

L f

- '!:.-’I;‘."__'. , ‘;‘_J 'j'.," - , /’ ‘,a-.._ q, .- ’} !/,
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): */ /¢ fa [ e cau’d - Fo T‘?f ftged Y W

TOTAL DUE: § 77/d, 7T
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /250,00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

€A

i
-
W

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS
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M1rSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falis Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
TEL (856} 482-1400 Fax (856) 482-9190 Philadetphia Address:

235 South 13% Streel
Philadelphia, 1’4 19107

Michael ). Milsiead, Lisq
michacl@m dsteadlaw . com

Corina M. Caniz, Ezxq. PA &)
cranivmilsteadlaw.com

_ - e Please Reply To: NJ Office
Lisa Ann Thomas, Foreclosure Adm inistrator Cur File No. 1.02861

Ithomasirnilsteadlaw.com

May 12, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  JP Morgan Chase Bank et al. vs. Troy & Melissa Beck
Case No.: 2004-CV-1223
Settlement of Sale on 3/23/05

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization to prepare and record a sheriff’s deed on the above
referenced matter into the name of JP* Morgan Chase Bank as Trustee for Equity One,
Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-1, whose address is 450
West 33 Street, 15™ Floor, New York, NY 10001. Enclosed please find a check in the
amount of $6362.73 for monies due your office to settle sale on above referenced matter.

Please record the sheriff’s deed and rcturn the original recorded deed back to our office in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envclope.

Thank for your attention to this matter.

enclosure

00043862



Phone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 570-388-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Carmen Cruz From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: April 28, 2005

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Past sale ccC:

O Urgent [ For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply (0 Please Recycle

*Comments: | have attached a sales cost sheet with costs due. As soon as | receive
the balance of cost | can record the deed. Thank You.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
TEL (856) 482-1400 FAX (856) 482-9190 Philadelphia Address;

235 South 13 Stront
Phitadelphia, 1'A 19107

Michael | Milstead, Fsq
michacl@milsteadlaw.com

Corina M. Caniz, Esq. PA&ENT
ccaniz@milstead Jaw.com

— TPlease Reply To: N) Office

Lisa Anm Thomas, Foreclosure Administralor Qur Frie No. 1.02861

Jthomas@milsteadlaw.com

MARCH 28, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  JP Morgan Chase Bank et al. vs. Troy & Melissa Beck
Case No.: 2004-CV-1223
Settlement of Sale on 3/23/05

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as authorization to prepare and record a sheriff’s deed on the above
referenced matter into the name of JP Morgan Chase Bank as Trustee for Equity One,
Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-1, whose address is 450
West 33™ Street, 15" Floor, New York, NY 10001.

Please record the sheriff’s deed and return the original recorded deed back to our office in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.,

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

(0037474}



RLV [§3 EX (5-86) I REALTY TRANSFER TAX RECORDER % USE ORLY |

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYT. W ANIA - - STATETAX "
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES s HLK.K. NUMEER.
POST OFFICE BOX 8910
HARRISEURG, PA 171058010 T GE: NUMOER

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
T3ATE AICORDED

COMPLETE EACTI SECTION AND FILE TM DUPLIC ATE WITH RECORDER OF DR WHEN A1 THE: FULE VAL UECONSIDERATION 18 XOT SET FORTH [N THE DELD, (2} WHEN THE QFEFRTY
IS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION, OR BY GIFE, OR (3) A TAX EXEMYION I8 CLAIMED. A STATEMENT OF VALUE 1§ NOT REQUIREL IF TIHE TRANSFER 15 WHOLLY EXEMP FROM TAX
BAXES ON- (1} FAMILY RELATIMONSHIP FOR 12) PUBLIC UTIL1Y EASEMENT. IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SITRET(S).

A CORRESFONDENT — ALL INQUIRIES MAY BE DIRECTED TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

WanE TELEPHONE, NUMBER
Carmen Cruz - Milsteasd & Associates, LLC {856) 482-1400
STREET ADIIRTSS CITY/STATEZIP CODE
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
B_TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEFTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S] LESSOR(S) [ GRANTEE! SILESS EE(S)
Sheriff of Columbia County JP Mortgage Chase Bank as Trustee. et. al.
STRIET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
P.O. Box 380 450 West 33" Street, 15" Floor
CITY STATE 1P CODE CITY STATE ‘ LIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 | New York NY [ 1001
(. FROFPEETY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP', BOROTIGH
RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road Berwick Borough
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 07-10B-021-56
D. VAULATION DATA
1 ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2 OTHER CONSIDERATION A TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$30.000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
4, COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE S COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR f FAIK MARKET VALLE
£19,071.00 3.05 % $38,166.53
E. EXEMPTON DATA
Te AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION CLAIMED Ih. PERCENT AGE OF INTGREST CONVEYED
100% 100%
2. CHECK APPROFRATE BOX BELOW FOR EXEMPTION CLAIMED
O WILL OR INTESTATE SUCCESSION
(NAME OF DECEDRENT) {ESTATE FILE NUMRBER)

[J TRANSFER TO INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY.
[ TRANSFER TO A TRUST. (ATTACH COMPLETE COPY OF TRUST AGREEMENT IDENTIFYING ALL BENEFICTARIES.}
O TRANSFER BETWEEN PRINCIPA]. AND AGENT. (ATTACHE COMPLETE COPY OF AGENCY/STRAW PARTY AGREEMENT.}

[T TRANSFERS TO THE COMMONWEALTH, THE UNITED STATE AND INSTRIIMENTALITIES BY GIFT, DEDICA TION. CONDEMNATION OR [N LIEU OF
CONDEMNATION. (IF CONDEMNATION OR [N LIED OF CONDEMNATION. ATTACH COPY OF RESOLUTION )

O TRASFER FROM MORTGAGOR TO A HOLDER OF A MORTGAGE [N DEFAULT. MOR'IGAGE INSTRUMENT NG, 20000701 1

0 CORRECTIVE OR CONFIRMATORY DEED. (ATTACH COMPLETE COFY OF TI Tt PRIOR DEED BEING CORRECTED OR CONFIRMED )
O STATUTORY CORPORATE CONSOLIDATION, MERGER OR DIVISON, {ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLES. )

0 OTHER {PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMDPTION CLADMED, TF OTUHER THAN LISTED ABOVE)

L /‘“l!
UNDLRAE ALTIES OF LAW, 1 DECLAIRE THAT L HAVE EXAMINED THIS STATEMENT, INCLUDING ACCOMPANYING
INF Ol;t/MA OM J; TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT IS TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE. .

SMONDENT OF RESPONSIBIE PARTY DATE‘__? Y f.:. /—,_,..---'
F i

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFLISAL 1O RECORD THE DEED.

100012543}



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

James T. Micklow. I'rcasurer , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached noticc  March

2.9, 16, 20C5, as printed and published; that the alfiant is one of the officers or publisher of

said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the {oregoing stalement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)

e 3k D5 Cennsylania

‘.;)}155:8931

nEider, Notary Pubiic
miia County

s July 3,2007 |

T

Sooti Tw

it T hotaries

i i Avd W 4 o
, T hereby certify that the advertising and

And now...... e, ) -

publication charges amounting to ... for publishing the forcgoing notiee, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WOODLAND FALLS CORPORATE PARK
220 LAKE DRIVE EAST, STE 301
CHERRY HiLl, NEw JERSEY 08002
TEL(856)482-1400 FAX(856)482-9190

MICHALL 1 MILSTEAR, ESQ

michael@imilsteadlaw.com

Pibis & WERTATFRGER, T50 PA & NI

PWertzberger dimilsteadlaw com

Lisa asn THOMAY, FORECLOSURE ADMINISTRATOR

LIHUMASTIRILET BATH AW COM

March 17, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TR ADED PIZA ADDRESS,
235 Kot 13" STREET
PULADULPHLS, DA 19107

PLEASE REPLY T0O: NJ OFFICE
OUR FILE NO,: (4-1-02861

Re:  JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustec for Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 2000-1 vs. Troy L. Beck and Melissa Beck

Docket Number: 2004-CV-1223
Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

Dear Sir'/Madam;:

Enclosed please {ind an Affidavit pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2. As of the date of this letter, our
office has forwarded the original affidavit to the Prothonotary’s office to be filed of record.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

-

(o
Gregory Wilkins
Paralegal

***THE PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE March 23, 2005 SHERIFF’S SALE.

V00036291 )



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire
Attorney ID# 77472

Woodland Falls Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass- : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fhrough Certificates, Series 2000-1 :
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-CV-1223
Vs. : AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO

: Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2
Troy L. Beck :
Melissa Beck

Defendants

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

[, Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire, of full age, being duly sworn according to law, upon my
oath, depose and say,

1. On January 6. 2005, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served
upon the defendants, Troy L. Beck and Melissa Beck, by the Sheriff’s Office of Columbia
County.

2. On January 27, 2005, a notice of Sheriff’s Sale was served upon lien holders of record
and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is attached hereto

and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A™.

RN

Pink S. Wer%gberge . Esquire
Attorney ID No. 77472

fON036291



NANIE AN AUNEDS Wr QCNUEN

BINFIW Y ke B3 R WAl IREGEa

A TA R L s me P AR W AN e e e n n

MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC X Certificate Mailing Registered Mail: R:x m,as,_u ﬂ n m_”_ mm nm:_:nam of maiting
Woodland Falls Corporate Park O insured or for mnﬁ_:_ﬁﬁu of this bill.
220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301 0O COoD O with Postal Insurance 04./
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 3 Certified Mail O Without Postal Insurance < -/
N1
Lin | Number of Name of Addressee, Street, and Postage | Fee | Handling Act. | newes Due R.R- muvm._ mm ¢n ] Rest Del. Fee
8 Article Post-Offlce Address Char-- Sender | Fee [\ Fee M}(\ﬁ o S—
If C.0.D. Y Remarks
1 Elaine |. Bowman A
125 Park Bowevard ¥ Mi..w\\
Berwick, PA 18603
2 Citifinancial, Inc.
1145 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, FA 17815
3 Citifinancial, inc.
P.O. Box1717¢
Baltimore, M} 21203
4 Depantment of Dormestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
. P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5 Commeonweaith of Pennsylvania
Dapanment of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
8 Occupant
RR 4 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603
7
8
9
10
11
Total Number of POSTMASTER, PER 1 of value is required on all domestic and international
Pieces Listed by {Name of receiving ernployee) 12 maximum indemnity payabie for nonnegotiable
Sender Zxpress Mail document reconstruction insurance is
#2u,U00 per piece subject to a fimit of $50,000 per occurrence. The
rmaximum indemnity payable on Exprass Mail merchandise insurance is
q $500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $500
6 o for COD and $500 for Insurec Mail. Special handling charges apply only to
Third- and Fourth-Class parcels. Special delivery service also includes
special handling service.

PS FORM 3877

L OAT L

{0u014118}

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.0.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL




MARCH 23, 2065
9:00 AM COLUMBIA MALL-COLUMBIA MALL DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-02-048-03 N0 TAXES

Pril r\-?"fw"
9:00 AM WILLIAM & RENA HUMMEL-2401 WEST FRONT ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #06-1B-2027 2, ok A
LTS ¢ 200 Tehes)

900 AM RONALD BANKS-225 RIDGE ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL 231-4C1-036 Al {L‘“l
200% < 200% Thres

9:30 AM DARNELL ADAMS-1R8 WASHINGTONVILLE RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #21-13-00104 S N
AL TAXES

930 AM TROY & MELISSA BECK-144 MUNICIPAL ROAD BERWICK-PARCEL #07-10B-021-56 Lt T a5 1
2001 2002 2002+ 2

10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203 _
Ne TAXES

10:30 AM STEVEN & HEATHER POWERS-427 E. 117 ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-10-012-01 Ny TAXC™

11:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-067 3 450, Ll
2002, 0TS ¢ 200y



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX JA0 24 HOUR PHOMNE

£ 4845612 $HLOOMIAURG, P4 17815 EEITIR PR
FAK: L3700 JB9-5025

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE Docket# 1ED2005
FOR EQUITY ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
20401
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

TROY .. BECK
MELISSA BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 06, 2005, AT 1:35 PM. SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE LPON TROY BECK  AT231 E. 11TH ST..
BERWICK BY HANDING TO MELISSA BECK, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THIM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MU
THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 006, 2003

STt L= sy T _

NOTARY PUBLIC " TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SIERIFT

,/'j

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFE

Y




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 14 HOUR PHONE
(TR EERT BLOCIMSBL R, PA 17815 (3T TEA-BIAD
Fage ~7v il 2T
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE Docket # 1ED2005

FOR EQUITY ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERILES
2000-1
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 06, 2005, AT 1:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE LPON MELISSA BECKAT 231 E. 11TH ST.,
BERWICK BY HANDING TO MELISSA BECK, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, JANUARY 06, 2005

. ' et O / . '
” /////ﬂ{ Mespere . sl "T. Cho o

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

POID'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




: =Y
JHEM=S1ecidds Ly s FRAM: TO: 9389568_:.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY QPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obliger infarmation (To be completed by requestor)

Please senrch your records of child and spousal obligations to detormine whether any
record of overdue support exirts for the follawing person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
——

DATE: | -2 loy” REQUESTOR: &\-ﬂm{
) Print Nam *

HooY - ave 3o

Signature

IL. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

_}L WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED

Amount of QOverdue  Support Next Due Date Next Pevment Amount

_g’/ 30

Date: { -3/ -0




: ==l FiavE
JAR-31-Z485 17115 FROM: T0: 93995625 _ 2

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE 4 [
QF REA! PROPERTY f

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS -

OWNER(B): Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck

PLAINTIFF/SELLER: JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for Equity One, Inc., ABS,
Mortgage Fass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-1

DEFENDANT(S): Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck

PROPERTY: RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603
(Improvements erceted therzon)

JUDGMENT AMOUNT;  $125.946.00

Columbia County
NO.: 2004-Cv-1223

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Morc 23,2005
at 9: 20000y in the Columbia County SherifF's Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815. You may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which witl be extinpuished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the salc to protect your interest,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriffon a date specificd by the Sheriff not later
than 30 days after the sale. Distribution wil be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions arc filed hereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule,

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

04-1-02861

{00027235)



January 12, 2003

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff of Columbia County
Court Heuse- P.G. Box 380
Biocomsburg, PA 17815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY ONE, INC,,
ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1
\E

TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK

DOCKET # 1ED200S JD # 1223JD2004

Dear Timothy:

The property located at RR #4 Box 4483F Municipal Road, Berwick Pa is not
connected to the public sewer system, and therefore there is no amount to be
collected through the month of March 2005,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Volldy Jreen

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570} 752-8477 » Fax: (370} 752-8479

DEEE L3Ir¥3ISHT d4H QST s002 21 wel



JAN-T-2845 17:B8 FROM:

T(): 3389562 ==Y
R g
SHERIFE G COLUMIIA COUNTY
THERT COWET MOUSE - 1,0 DOX 30 T WL MHONE
L ARSI BLTMEIURG, M 17813 I T

RN ST MBI 3L

Thursday, January 05, 2003

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY ONE, INC., ABS,
MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1
V3

TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK

DOCKET # 1ED20B0S JD # 1223JD2604

Dear Sir:

Enclosad is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,
Tty T Chom il

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



JAM-T-2845 1659 FROM: TO: 52895685

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor infermastion {To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal ghlipations to detevmine whether any
recard of overdue support exists for the following persan:

NAME

DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
_.__l..;Oth ok v ?[5”9(0 i Go bl 2728
pare: - 1~04 REQUESTOR: __>hot (‘/n
) Print Name
AN 132300 2004
Signature

II. Lien information {To he provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUFPORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUBICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Fayment Amount

Date: -7 1{5

Gmﬂfleuimmﬂmrn
tis_7_davoflens 280%
GaﬂK.Jodnn

B \\_//

P12



5

C. Date of De|

B Addres

200

D. Is ciefivery address different from itam 12 I Yes
O Yes

~
:
E No

0

FT Return Receipt for Merchanc

[T Express Mail
I ¢.o.0.

If YES, enter delivery address helow:

O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

700% 11RO 0005 9339 0897

L1 Registered

B. Received by { Printed MName)
¥ Certified Mait

X BNV oy

3. Service Type

7105

!

I ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELIFARE

so that we can return the card to you.
PO BOX 8016

TEMIE T R el i A T A T Bt S e
R Print your name and address on the reverse
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
Article Addressed 1o
HARRISBURG, PA )
{Transfer from service label)

OQFFICE Ol
2. Articts Number

1.

% ' SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION .+ | COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY
@ ) S _ _ .
£ @ Complete items 1, . .1d 3. Also complete A. Signgture ]3"
& item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. x /7 _.f'/ I / 03 Agent
T W Print your name and address on the reverse ;_Af] { : }L—,,_ 2 Address:
so that we can return the card to you. o . ”
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Recew d byﬁaneo' Ndme) - bate of Dalive
or on the front if space permits, “) / A.i
; o - D. Is dellvery address different from item 17 [ Yes
- Auticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address belaw: O Neo
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICHE
TECI HCAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GRIEEN FEDERAL BUILDING
I 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
= | PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
% | & Certified Mail 1] Express Mail
o ! O Reglstered ¥ Return Receipt for Merchandie
£ .' O Insured Mail Lcop.
& . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
8 .
2 i 2. Articie Number ) 7004 L1L0 0ODB5 9399 (910
g i {Transfer from service label)
[
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢
IE e . | e
SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION - COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY
§ I ® Complete items 1, . 1d 3. Also complete A, 5'9"&‘“"9 PR 4
‘g ' item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X M?_/ i ,_‘na?
g i B Print your name and address on the reverse /-v“’*f w8 " {2 Addiess
£ | sothat we can return the card to you. W
E | W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Bﬁg_e ved by ( Printad Name) ! @ Date of Da[w;
Ny or an the front if space permits, e’ fihy Jg//;r‘a\..-w i {
— | - ) - D. Is delivery address different from fem 17 |:| Yes
% I 1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address helow: . [CINo .
% f LS SMALT BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION __ o
(‘“6 b PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
L ROBLERYTNC NIXFI [)! RAL BUILDING

YO0 MARKET STRELT- 5™ FLOOR
PITLADELPHIA, PA 9]0 Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[] Registered J& Return Receipt for Merchandic
[ Insured Mail O cobD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Anticle Number
(Transfer from service iabe) 2004 L1kO 0005 9399 0903
PS Form 3811, February 2004 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, ., .d 3. Also complete A Signﬁmfﬁ : PR S
ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A . O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse e Ul B Address

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delive
=& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece

or on the front if space permits. ' JAN O 7 200¢

) 0. Is delivery address different from iten 17 L Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ) O No

] i If YES. enter delivery address below:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUEL-ATTN: SHERIFKF SALFE
GUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION [
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-[230

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered AB-Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) M1 Yes

2. Article Number 7004 11L0 0005 A399 OA&&Q0

{Transfer from service fabel}

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recefpt 102595-02-M-1



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS mmodoz : COMPLETE ﬂx..m SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, . .d 3. Also complete A m_m:mﬁcﬂwﬁu . ) /-5
itam 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X . h\ ’

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

: YES, enter delivery maaamm Um_os__ O No

Commmormeal th of TA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, ™A 17105

3. Service Type
B¥ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registerad _nnﬁmm»c:._ Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mal O C.OD,

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes)} O Yes
?. Artcle Number 7004 11E0 0005 9399 0859
{Tansfar from service label)
PS Formm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1;

SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, =, .d 3. Alzo complete A, Signature o ;=3
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X st e [ Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse . L . B Addresst
sa that we can return the card to you. B. Received by « vaauma Name) O,_.Gmﬁm of Delive

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

D. s delivery mamﬁm@ n@.ﬁ _33.1 iter ﬂ O Yes
it YES, anter %im;ﬁ_m_wamm belowvs Q O Ne

N

1. Article Addressad to:

WA C

Citifinancial Inc,
PO Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21203

3. Service Type
K& Certified Mail Mlmu_u«mmm Mail
Re

[ Registered turn Recelpt for Merchandis
{7 Insured Mail [ G.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 1 Yes
. At
2. Adticle Number 7004 L1&0 8005 9398 O8LL

(Transfer from service fabef}

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 1l -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG :
SERVED UPON _{;._ﬁg’;‘)//:_ / L i
RELATIONSHIP __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /- 7.5 TIME /34  MILEAGE _ OTHER _
Race ~ Sex _ Height = Weight  [yes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB x POE  CCSO
B, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPCORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK

MELISSA BECK
ATTORNEY FIRM 'MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
CITIFINANCIAL, INC. , " WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD ' FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG |

SERVED UPON 3¢ ase MM er

RELATIONSHIP “O8\es Ao _ IDENTIFICATION
DATE }=7-3  TIME ~Tpes MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age  Miliary
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBK POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ) ~
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

] N bl
DEPUTY \F?'Z CSL\J:\ . DATE |~ 1-3




- COUNTY OF CCOLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:07-JAN-05 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:412
BECK TROY L & MELISSA J DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWP
231 EAST 11TH STREET DEED 0462-0575
BERWICK PA 18603 2015 LOCATION: 144 MUNICIPAL RD BERWICK
PARCEL: 07 -10B-021-56,000

————— PENDING----  TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2001  PRIM 1,286.51 19.51 0.00 1,306.02
2002  PRIM 1,279.55 19.26 0.00 1,298.81
2003  PRIM 1,025.97 19.63 0.00 1,045.60
TOTAL DUE : $3,650.43 4%
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: April ,2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS &S OF
DECEMEER 31, 2003

o T Ay o
xsquesTsp 37: | l‘,x‘,;x;ncﬁ‘uj‘ | !_*_C_,.h&rﬁ_._bf,fl_(bct e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTIFF P MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEL FOR EQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGRE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK
ATTORNRY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
_BLOOMSBURG

. ]
SERVED UPON :Dm,u o/ Gd-c(ﬂ

RELATIONSHIP _IDENTIFICATION o
DATE [-0~5  TIME OR3 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race -~ Sex _ Height_  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB )(x POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECITY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \‘Qﬁ (oA _ DATC | -71—§




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTILF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY

ONEL, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROQUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-]

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| TROY BECK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
231E. LITH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ,

SERVEDUPON __ /29 /88D 2 ¢ g

RELATIONSIIIP yYars IDENTIFICATION
DATE €7°€4 “> TIME 355 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _/1(03 __POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

I'. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T ,
77 Sy _ g
DEPUTY ///j ,:2,// DATE & - €€ - €5




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHIAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECLEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # LED2005
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR CQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATLS, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MELISSA BECK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
231 E. [1TH ST. ! FORECLOSURE
BERWICK |
SERVED UPON IS5 TEC
RELATIONSHIP ___ IDENTIFICATION
DATE®Y- <¢-¢5° TIME ~$55  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ﬁoe _ POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTCEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE ©7/-0¢C -4




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECTIVED /672005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTIEF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEL FOR EQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGII
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ELAINE BOWMAN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

125 PARK BOULEVARD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON &I A& o &

RELATIONSHIP . IDENTIFICATION L
DATE ¢/-¢¢ ¢& TIME _ /%% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _“POB _ POL  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18~ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTCEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T S

£ o L )
DEPUTY A P ,} //, _ DATE ¢/~ dé- ¢4

e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 7 - OF - |7 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6:2005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGII
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK
ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED i PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) ‘ __ WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
| 144 MUNICIPAL ROAD ' FORECLOSURE
% BERWICK ) |
Va ; .
SERVED UPON FoSiwve e (O
RELATIONSHIP _ _ IDENTIFICATION _
DATE ¢ -d¢ ¢ £ TIME 7 4%73"  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Byes _ Hair_ Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ~POB __POE__ CcCsO
B. IOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) )
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y . -
DEPUTY ”/QQ,JE:’/ - DATE 20 - ¢ ¢ )




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # 1E1D2005
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY

ONE, INC., ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MLELISSA BECK

ATTORNLY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES. LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK |

£
SERVED UPON AT A, B
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE¢/<¢ ¢5 TIME r3¥¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height _ Weight _ Eyes  Hair _ Age __ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB < POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e

OTHER (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY S e ’DCK _ DATE &7 -¢¢d o §




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/6/2005 DOCKET # 1ED2005
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR EQUITY

ONEL, INC,, ABS, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2000-1

DEFENDANT TROY L. BECK
MELISSA BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXCCUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE, FORECLOSURE

| BERWICK B
SERVED UPON  K¥liy  Cx2 ¢r ]
RELATIONSHIP <'efor il _ IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ- ¢¢ ¢4 miMmE 2928 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Oyes  Hair_ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB «#0OL _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo O w

e

OTHER (5PECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATLE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE ¢/ - ot- &8




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE _
ED# /- OS

DATE RECEIVED [-6-0X
DOCKET AND INDEX /- 6-0%
SET FILE FOLDER UP /. - 0%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR §1,350.00 OR CK# )H))&%
**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRRIRRK

SALE DATE Mar 33 o5 TIME 0930
POSTING DATE Feb, 16 Aoy
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK” papr  Z

2"” WEEK 9

3" WEEK /6. o5




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCIT 23, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 1 OF 2005 EID AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1223 OF 2004 JD [SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIIE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN picees, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:
TRACT NO.1:
BEGINNING at a point in the center linc of Township Road No. 529, said point being in land of the Briar

Creck Township Supervisors;
THENCE along line of said Briar Creck Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54)
minutes East one hundred eighty (180} feel o an iron pin comer in ling of other land of Stanley C. Belles
and Mildred M. Belies, his wife; thenee continuing along same South seventy-six (76) degrees [ifty (50)
minutes West one hundred (100} feet o an iron pin corner: thence vontinuing along said Belles land North
eight (08) degrees fitty-four (34) minutes West one hundred cighty (1803 feet 1o a point in the center line of
Township Road No. 529 aforesaid: thencee along said center line North seventy-six (76) degrees filly (50)
minutes East one hundred (100} feet 1o the place of beginming.
CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordunce with survey of Lawrence G, Debo. Professional Engineer, dated
October 16, 1969.
TRACT NO.2:
BEGINNING at an iron pin cormer in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running more or
less, parallel o Township Road No. 529, suid point also being the Southeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michacl R, Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thence long the Northerly line ol said proposed
road Norih 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the Southwest comer of land of the
Briar Creck Township Supervisors; thenee along the Westerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South
76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 fect to an iron pin corner, the Southeast corner of land of Dora B. Hillard
and the Northeast corner of land about to be conveyed to Michacl R. Bath and wile aforesaid: thence along
the casterly linc of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes
East 186.6 feet to an iron pin cormer in the Northerly line of Lhe proposed road above mentioned, the place
of beginning.
CONTAINING 0.42 aeres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Prebo, Professional Engineer. dated
October 2, 1972,
Being known as RIR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 8603
PARCEL NUMBLR of the above described premises is: 07-1083-02 1-56-000

MINIMUM PAYMENT TERMS OF SALL
Or costs {opening bidwzlit l\l}t)t\rf]\d:]llll‘l::—ljll?:;:l:llefl i:ltw }g)l‘t:at?r .ol fen (10% .) percent of the bid price
check at time of sale, - S to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
Witll;:«?’é;\;:{\f;\:}tgf\ttﬁ;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ;g[::)erPtli:"]l‘ClE:lm‘ll;\_' rcn‘la-in’ing: amount of the bid price is to be paid

IMPORT”ANT NOTICE FOR F,A!LUI;;J CT;‘M‘” o b C‘hcd{‘. iRE

) - AY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID

PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE A\-’/L\[L./\ﬁ[l E FQIIJ{
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. —

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per

the above terms, the Sheriff may i
| s, may cleet either 1o
suc the bidder for the balance due without a ’ e

resale of the property, or > proper i
ale of the property, or t resell the property at the bidder's

kK and maintain an action agatst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case ofa default all sums paid
: all surms

by bidder wili be sicle leite i i i

b_y!d ddu_ will be considered forfcited, but will be applied against any damuges recoverabie, The defaulting
¢ .LT_\'H” b'l. lcs,p.om.rblc for any attorney fecs incurred by the SherifT in connection with any action

against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney
Pina 8. Wertzberger
220 Lake Drive Fast
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

Sherifl"of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chambertain

wyww.shieriffoleolumbineoy nty.com




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 23, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. | OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1223 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OI
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL I3t
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHFRIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNAL 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THI
DETFENDANTS [N AND TO:
ALL THOSLE CERTAIN picces, parcels or tracts of Tand situate in the Township of Briar Creeh. County off
Columbia and State of Peansylvania, bounded mnd described as felows, to wit:

TRACT NO.1:
BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point being in land of the Uriar

Creck Township Supervisors;

THENCI along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South cight {08) degrees [ity-four (54)
minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land of Stanley €. Belles
and Mildred M. Belles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76) degrees (1ily (50)
minutes West one hundred (100) feet to an tron pin corner: thenee continuing along said Belles land North
gight {08) degrees fifty-Tour (54) minutes West one hundred cighty (180 feet to a point in the center ling of
Township Road No. 529 aforesaid: thence along said center line North seventy-six (763 degrees Ly (50)
minutes Bast one hundred (100) feet 1o the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.41 aeres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G, Debo, Professional Engineer, dated
October 16, 1969,

TRACT NO.2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the Northetly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide. running more or
less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the Seutheast corner of land about to be
conveyed 1o Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wile; thence alony the Northerly line of said proposed
road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner. the Southwest corner of land of the
Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South
76 degrees 30 minules West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the Southeast corner of land of Dora B, Hillard
and the Northeast corner of land about to be conveyed to Michack K. Bath and wile aforesaid; thence along
the casterly line of land about o be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wite, South 9 degrees 50 minutes
Liast 180.6 feet 1o an wron pin corner in the Northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned. the place
uf beginning.
CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Bngineer, dated
October 2, 1972,
Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is: 07-10B-02 1-56-000
MINIMUM PAY 1 TERMS OF SALE
or costs {opening bi(ll\:ltﬂsl\allt‘?P]&"lri[l‘llill\::‘n(ln;'ls':?][:E(. -Thc greatt.:r f,' ten (10% _) pereentof the bid price
check at time of sule. ' Paymentis to be paid in cash, certified check or ¢
“llIﬁf]:;?(:f::?:ﬂi"f\tt:\;ili(ziI[IHD il‘:-lcdbh/\m rcma.in.ingf amount of the bid price is to be paid
IMPORT“ANT NOTICE FOR I;ICL;JII:E ;‘(;“’\-Or’ o (f‘h“k'

. . - g PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAT
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARK AV ALl ABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, T

I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price
suc the bidder for the balance due without

ashier's

as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ciect either to
- er f _ | a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidders
resk and maintain an action against the bidder for breaeh off

contract. In the case of w deinul al] 5 i
_ ! ‘ alns| HE : ¢ atl sums paid
by bidder will be considercd {orfeited, but will b I

¢ applied against any damages recoverable > default
bidder will be responsible for any attorney ices :’nmirircd by %hc ShuriJf'f'L[:'1I1n:::1itlbt:i~:i::1\ ‘\’\I-'Jflrll)I]:-J;ljl']tL“:'hf‘m“mg
agast the bidder in which the bidder is found ltable for damages. e
Plaintiff's Attorney

Pina 8. Wertzberger

220 Lake Drive East

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

Sheritl of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain

ww v sheriffofeolumbineoy nty.com




WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass- OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1

Plaintiff NO.: 2004-CV- 1223

ATCD-EDL~
Vs. W"RIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck

Defendant(s)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to Jevy
upon and sel] the following described property (specifically described property below):

RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603
(see legal description attached)

AMOUNT DUE $125,946.00
INTEREST

From 12/30/04 to Date of $
Sale at $20.70 per diem

Total $ Plus costs
as endorsed.

Dated: _JV-D% .35 '(Q)ﬁ\x} PB NN
Prothonotary, Common Please Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

By: \ ' -
(SEAL) ] Deputy ‘

{00027235)



All those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract No, |

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Read No. 529, said point
being in line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creck Township Supervisors South eighty (8)
"degrees fifty four (54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180} feet to an iron pin corner in
line of other land of Stanley C. Belles and Miidred M. Belles, his wife;

THENCE continuing along same South seventy six (76} degrees fifty (50) minutes
West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE continuing along said Belles land North eight (8) degrees fifty four (54)
minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of Township
Road No. 529 aforesaid;

THENCE along said center line North seventy six (76) degrees fifty (30) minutes
East one hundred (100) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debe,
Professional Engineer, dated October 16, 1969,

Tract No. 2;

BEG]NND\IG at an iron pin comner in the northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet
wide, running more or less, parallel to Township Road No. 329, said point also being the
southeast corner of tand about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his
wife;

THENCE along the northerly line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40
minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the southwest corner of land of the Briar
Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along the westerly line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors
North © degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the southeast comer of
other land of Kenneth R. Bowman;

THENCE along the southerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees
50 minute West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the southeast comer of land of Dora B.
Hillard and the northeast corner of 1and about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and
wife aforesaid;

THENCE along the easterly line of land about to be conveycd to Michael R. Bath
and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin corner in the
northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 2, 1972.

Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number; 07-10B-021-56
100027235}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire
Attorney ID# 77274

Woodland Falls Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive East. Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass- : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1 :
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-CV-1223
L 0D - E D/
VS, : AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT

: TO RULE 3129.1
Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck

Defendant(s)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information concernin g the
real property located at RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Troy L. Beck Melissa Beck
231 E. 11th Street 231 E. 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known

£00027235)



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for Equity Elaine I. Bowman

One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through 125 Park Boulevard
Certificates, Series 2000-1 Berwick, PA 18603
(Plaintif{f hercin)

450 West 33rd Street, 15th Floor Citifinancial, Inc.

New York, NY 10001 1115 Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Citifinancial, Inc.
P.O. Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21203
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. [ N7 : U

Attorney for PlairLti

Date: December 29, 2004
{00027235}




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire
Attomey ID# 77274

Woodland Falls Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff
JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass- : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1 :
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-CV-1223 J
: __;%ﬂz)ﬁ D/
VS. : AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
: TO RULE 3129.1
Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck
Defendant(s)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1, Plaintiff in the above entitled cause of action, sets forth as
of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was filed the following information concernin g the
real property located at RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owners(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Troy L. Beck Melissa Beck
231 E. 11th Street 231 E. 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

None Known

100027235}



4. Name and Address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for Equity Elaine I. Bowman

One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through 125 Park Boulevard
Certificates, Series 2000-1 Berwick, PA 18603
(Plaintiff herein)

450 West 33rd Street, 15th Floor Citifinancial, Inc.

New York, NY 10001 1115 OId Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Citifinancial, Inc.
P.O. Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21203
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None Known

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None Known

7. Name and address of every person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant Department of Domestic Relations
RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road Columbia County Courthouse
Berwick, PA 18603 P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare
P.0. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. % )@ &’v Q Mj\ ONM/M

P¥na S. Wertzber Esquir
Attomey for Plainti

Date: December 29, 2004 :
100027255}




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LL.C
By: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire
Attorney D4 77274

Woodland Falls Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive Easi, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass- : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1 :
Plaintiff : No. 2004 CV 1223
: (, ST LED-
Vs, /7(

: CERTIFICATION
Troy L. Beck :
Melissa Beck

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:

( )  AnFHA Mortgage
( )  Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. -

Date: December 29, 2004

(00027235}




MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire
Attorney ID# 77274

Woodland Falls Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for

Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-

Through Certificates, Series 2000-1
Plaintiff

VS,

Froy L. Beck
Melissa Beck

Defendant(s)

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

: No.: 2004-CV-1223

: CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION

Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire, hereby verifies that she is attorney for the Plajntiff in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because

it is:

( }  AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: December 29, 2004
00027235}

Attomey for Plain



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire
Attorney ID# 77274

Woodland Falls Corporate Park

220 Lake Drive East, Suite 301

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 482-1400

Attorney for Plaintiff

JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass- : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Through Certificates, Series 2000-1 :
Plaintiff : No.: 2004-CV-1223
: jf 0 5. EDD - /
Vs. : NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF
: REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT
Troy L. Beck : TOPA.R.C.P. 3129
Melissa Beck :
Defendant(s)
TAKE NOTICE:

Your house (real estate} at RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA
18603 1s scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on at

in the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to
enforce the Court Judgment of $125,946.00 obtained by JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for
Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2000-1.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immedjate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to Milstead and Associates, LLC, Attorney for
Plaintiff, back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call 856-482-1400.

2. Youmay be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the Sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of

stopping the Sale. (See Notice on next page and how to obtain an attorney).
(00027235



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Milstead and Associates, LLC at 856-482-1400.

2. You may be able lo petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the market value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the
Sale. To find out if this has happened you may call Milstead and Associates, LLC at 856-482-
1400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict yvou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
Schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOU LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

04-1-02861

1000272353



All those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract No. 1

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point
being in line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE aiong line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors Sonth eighty (8)
“degrees fifty four (54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin comer in
line of other land of Stanley C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife;

THENCE continuing along same South seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50} minutes
West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE continuing along said Belles land North eight (8) degrees fifty four (54)
minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of Township
Road No. 529 aforesaid;

THENCE along said center line North seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
Fast one hundred (100) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 16, 1969.

Tract No. 2;

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northerly line of a proposed road, 33 fest
wide, running more or less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the
southeast comer of land about to be conveyed to Michae! R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his
wife;

THENCE along the northerly line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40
minutes East 100 fest to an iron pin comer, the southwest corner of land of the Briar
Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along the westerly line of iand of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors
North 9 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the southeast corner of
other land of Kenneth R. Bowman;

THENCE along the southerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees
50 minute West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the southeast comer of land of Dora B.
Hillard and the nertheast comer of land about to be conveyed to Michael R, Bath and
wife aforesaid,

THENCE along the aasterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath
and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin comer in the
northerly line of the proposed road above menticned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence . Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 2, 1972,

Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number: 07-10B-021-56
£00027235)



All those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract No. 1

BEGINNING =t a point in the center line of Township Road Ne. 529, said point
being in line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eighty (8)
"degrees fifty four (54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in
line of other land of Stanley C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife;

THENCE continuing along same South seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50} minutes
West one hundred (100} feet to an iron pin cormner;

THENCE continuing along said Belles land North eight (8) degrees fifty four (54)
minutes West one hundred eighty (180} fect to a point in the center line of Township
Road No. 529 aforesaid;

THENCE aleng said center line North seveaty six (76) degrees fifty (50} minutes
East one hundred (100) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, In accerdance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 16, 1969,

Tract No. 2;

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet
wide, running more or less, paraile{ to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the
southeast corner of land abont to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his
wife;

THENCE along the northerly line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40
minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin comer, the southwest corner of land of the Briar
Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along the westerly line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors
North 9 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the southeast corner of
other land of Kenneth R. Bowman;

THENCE along the southerly line of fand of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees
50 minute West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the southeast comer of land of Dora B,
Hillard and the northeast corner of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and
wife aforesaid;

THENCE along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath
and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.€ feet to an iron pin comer in the
northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 2, 1972.

Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number: 07-10B-021-56
{00027235)



All those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbiz and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract No. 1

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point
being in Yine of land of the Briar Creek Tewnship Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eighty (8)
‘degrees fifty four (54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in
line of other land of Stanley C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife;

THENCE continuing along same South seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
‘West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE continuing along said Belles land North eight (8) degrees fifty four (54)
minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of Township
Road No. 529 aforesaid;

THENCE along said center line North seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
East one hundred {100) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 16, 1569.

Tract No. 2;

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet
wide, running more or less, parzllel o Township Road No. 529, said point also being the
southeast corner of land about ta be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his
wife;

THENCE zlong the northerly line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40
mirnutes East 100 feet to an ircn pin cormner, the southwest corner of land of the Briar
Creek Township Supervisars;

THENCE along the westerly line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors
North 9 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the southeast comer of
other land of Kenneth R. Bowman;

THENCE along the southerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees
50 minute West 180 feet to an iron pin comner, the southeast corner of land of Dora B.
Hillard and the northeast corner of land about to be conveyed 1o Michael R. Bath and
wife aforesaid;

THENCE along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath
and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.€ feet to an iron pin comer in the
northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 2, 1972,

Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number: 07-10B-021-56
100027235}



All those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract No. 1

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point
being in line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eighty (8)
"deprees fifty four (54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin comer in
line of other land of Stanley C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife;

THENCE continuing along same South seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
‘West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE continuing along said Belles tand North eight (8) degrees fifty four (54)
minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of Township
Road No. 529 zforesaid;

THENCE along said center line North seventy six {76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
East one hundred (100} feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING .41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 16, 1965,

Tract No. 2;

BEGINNING at arx iron pin corner in the northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet
wide, nmning more or less, parallel to Township Road Ne. 529, said peint also being the
southeast corner of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his
wife,

THENCE zlong the northerly line of said propesed road North 73 degrees 40
minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin comer, the southwest corner of land of the Briar
Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along the westerly line of tand of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors
North 2 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the southeast comner of
other land of Kenneth R. Bowman;

THENCE zlong the southerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees
50 minute West 180 feet to an iron pin comner, the southeast corner of land of Dora B.
Hillard and the northeast corner of [and about {o be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and
wife aforesaid;

THENCE along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath
and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.€ feet to an iron pin corner in the
northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G, Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 2, 1972

Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel Number: 07-10B-021-56

(00027235}



All those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract No. 1

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point
being in line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eighty (8)
‘degrees fifty four (54) minutes East one hundred cighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in
line of other land of Stanley C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife;

THENCE continuing along same South seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE continuing along said Belles land North eight (8) degress fifty four (54)
minutes West one hundred eighty {180} feet to 2 point in the center line of Township
Road No. 529 aforesaid;

THENCE along said center line North seventy six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes
East one hundred (100) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo,
Professional Engineer, dated October 16, 1969.

Tract No. 2;

BEG]NNH\TG at an iron pin comer in the northerly line of a proposed road, 33 fect
wide, Tunning more or less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the
southeast corner of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his
wife;

THENCE along the northerly line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40
minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin comer, the southwest corner of land of the Briar
Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE zlong the westerly line of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors
North 9 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the southeast corner of
other land of Kenneth R. Bowman;

THENCE along the southerly line of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees
50 minute West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the southeast comer of land of Dora B.
Hillard and the northeast comner of land about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and
wife aforesaid;

THENCE along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michzel R. Bath
and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.€ feet to an iron pin comner in the
northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawtence G. Debo,
Professicnal Engineer, dated October 2, 1972,

Being known as RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel Number; 07-10B-021-56
(00027235}



SHORT DESCRIPTION(for advertising)

DOCKET NO: 2004-CV-1223

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10B-021-56
PROPERTY ADDRESS RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Harry A. Roadarmel

(00027235}



SHORT DESCRIPTION(for advertising)

DOCKET NO: 2004-CV-1223

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10B-021-56
PROPERTY ADDRESS RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Troy L. Beck
Melissa Beck
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Harry A. Roadarmel
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SHORT DESCRIPTION(for advertising)

DOCKET NO: 2004-CV-1223

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10B-021-56

PROPERTY ADDRESS RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Troy L. Beck

Melissa Beck
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Pina 8. Wertzberger, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Harry A. Roadarmel
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SHORT DESCRIPTION(for advertising)

DOCKET NO: 2004-CV-1223

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10B-021-56

PROPERTY ADDRESS RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Troy L. Beck

Melissa Beck
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Pina §. Wertzberger, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Harry A. Roadarmel
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SHORT DESCRIPTION(for advertising)

DOCKET NO: 2004-CV-1223

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

TAX PARCEL NO: 07-10B-021-56

PROPERTY ADDRESS RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: Troy L. Beck

Melissa Beck
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Pina S. Wertzberger, Esquire

SHERIFF’S NAME: Harry A. Roadarmel

(00027235}



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within writ may leave same
with a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

; A UM[

Pina S. Wertzbergep,fﬁsqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff

(00027235}



MILSTEAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Attorneys at Law
Woodland Falls Corporate Park
220 Lake Drive East, Ste 301
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

TEL(856)482-1400 FAX(856)482-9190 Phitadelphia Addrecs

Michael . Milstead, Esg 235 South 13t Streel
MICHAFLEMILS TEADLAW.COM Philadelphia, PA 10107
Pina 5. Wrrtzberger, Esq FA & NJ
PWLRIZEERGEREMILS TEATDLAW, COM
Lisa A n;-a Thomas, Fareclosure Administrah:-r_ Pleasc Reply To: NJ Office
Ithomas#milsteadlaw.com Qur file No.: 04-1-02861

December 29, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  JP Morgan Chase Bank as trustee for Equity One, Inc., ABS, Mortgage Pass-Through
Certificates, Series 2000-1 vs. Troy L. Beck and Melissa Beck
Service of Defendants

Dear Sir/Madam:
Please serve the defendant(s) as listed below:

Troy L. Beck - 231 E. 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Melissa Beck - 231 E. 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Also post the handbill on the mortgage premises listed below:
RR 4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Once service has been completed please forward the returns to our office in the enclosed self
addressed stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

[/L—f--—-“"

Gregory Wilkins

100027235}
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